in price achieved for fish caught from 0% to 25%.

Table 2 – Static gear <10m

Table 3 – Static gear >10m

The output is such that for an under 10m vessel the range of price increase
required to reach a breakeven point, with no benefit from reduced ghost fishing, is c.6%
in the Low impact scenario and c.23% in the High impact scenario. For a 10m and over
vessel the range is c.6% and c.22%.

The results from the fieldwork demonstrate that an increase in price is unlikely
across the supply chain but that an upper bound of 5% can be assessed.

For an under 10m vessel this would reduce the subsidy required from £7,606 to
£804 in the Low impact scenario and £30,423 to £23,621 in the High impact scenario.
For a 10m and over vessel this would reduce the subsidy required from £20,990 to
£1,725 in the Low impact scenario and £83,962 to £64,696 in the High impact scenario.

4.1.4 Impact of Fishing efficiency and Cost increase changes
Taking the high impact scenario and manipulating the Fishing efficiency and the Cost
increase factors to improve them from -20% to -15% and 20% to 15% respectively
allows us to view the impact of the factors.

Static gear u10 *This assumes immediate ghost fishing benefit
0% 1% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

Low impact £461 £1,848 £7,394 £14,327 £21,260 £28,193 £35,126 c.0%
High impact -£22,635 -£21,248 -£15,702 -£8,769 -£1,836 £5,097 £12,030 c.16%

Static gear u10 *Adjusted to remove ghost fishing benefit
0% 1% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

Low impact -£7,606 -£6,245 -£804 £5,998 £12,799 £19,601 £26,402 c.6%
High impact -£30,423 -£29,063 -£23,621 -£16,820 -£10,018 -£3,216 £3,585 c.23%

Approx.
breakeven

Static gear o10 *This assumes immediate ghost fishing benefit
0% 1% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

Low impact -£10,828 -£6,909 £8,766 £28,360 £47,953 £67,547 £87,141 c.3%
High impact -£74,786 -£70,867 -£55,192 -£35,598 -£16,005 £3,589 £23,183 c.19%

Static gear o10 *Adjusted to remove ghost fishing benefit
0% 1% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

Low impact -£20,990 -£17,137 -£1,725 £17,541 £36,806 £56,072 £75,338 c.6%
High impact -£83,962 -£80,109 -£64,696 -£45,431 -£26,165 -£6,899 £12,366 c.22%

Approx.
breakeven

21

Table 4 - Scenarios

This shows that the improvement in Fishing efficiency by 5% has a reduction of £6,801
in the subsidy required for the under 10m vessel (£19,265 for 10m and over) whereas
the improvement in Cost increase by 5% has a reduction of £804 in the subsidy
required for the under 10m vessel (£1,725 for 10m and over).

Therefore, any change to fishing efficiency has an eight-fold impact compared to the
same change in cost for the under 10m vessel (eleven-fold for 10m and over).

4.2 Summary
An increase in price achieved for the fish caught with BFG would be unlikely and

[…]

In this report, we have used the outcomes from T1.3.2 Market Analysis, which
defined the target market for the developmental phase of BFG in the Channel fishery
and T1.1.3 the Economic Impacts of ALDFG Ghost Fishing: the role of BFG as a
Mitigation Measure. The former identified the target market for BFG (<10m static gear
vessels). The latter identified that BFG is not a like-for-like replacement for fishing gear
currently in use. The main issue, declines in fishing efficiency (catch per unit effort), are
such that more than 90% of the cost of using BFG are related directly to the reduction in
fishing efficiency and less than 10% relates to the cost of investing in BFG. Therefore, all
else remaining constant, BFG will not be accepted by the fishing industry. Even it is was,
the level of financial assistance to offset the fishing efficiency impact on profitability
would be prohibitive.

The most responsive scenario modelled (T1.1.3) in reducing the impacts of
declines in fishing efficiency was increases in market prices for fish caught using BFG,
with small increases in price having a relatively larger increase in offsetting the costs

High impact

p
Fishing
efficiency to -
15%

Reduction in
Cost increase to
15%

Ghost fishing 0% 0% 0%
Fishing efficiency -20% -15% -20%
Cost increase 20% 20% 15%
Price increase 5% 5% 5%
Static gear u10 -£23,621 -£16,820 -£22,817
Static gear o10 -£64,696 -£45,431 -£62,971

22

associated with reduced fishing efficiency. Addressing this by testing whether the
consumer (buyers and sellers of fish at the wholesale, fishmonger, restaurateur level),
we found that respondents were more likely to use the tag of ‘BFG fish’ as a factor to
drive demand, but mostly they didn’t think they would be able to increase prices. This
demonstrates, that while BFG is often considered as a potential mitigation to ALDFG and
some impacts like ghost fishing, further research is required to address the issues that
culminate in reduced fishing efficiency.

We conclude that BFG implementation is a technical problem and not an